The following are included in the May 2020 data update for Bp Premier AU (Indigo/Indigo
Rev1/Indigo SP1/Indigo SP2/Jade/Jade SP1/Jade SP2/Jade SP3):

Templates:

Included — COVID-19 Notification PHU

Included — COVID-19 Clearance Certificate
Included — COVID-19 Negative response letter
Included — COVID-19 Asymptomatic response
Updated — DMMR Form?2

Updated — Centrelink Medical Certificate (SU415)
Removed — COVID-19 Non-medical clearance

Reports:

Nil

Other:

Updated Tilray medicinal cannabis listing

Included Little Green Pharma medicinal cannabis products

Included Entoura medicinal cannabis products

Updated BP_ AddCorrespondenceln stored procedure

Sonic tests for ACT, QLD, VIC

MBS Item 90253 description corrected

MBS Item 858 updated so that it prompted for referral details

MBS Item 93203 adds an incentive item

MBS Items 91795 and 91790 can now be billed from 13" March

MBS Items 93203 and 91809 can be billed together on the same invoice

Application Roles ( #18636)

Updated — AURA Health
Updated — Health Intersections
Updated — Ozbiz Solutions
Updated — KPI International

MBS Update:

Excluding the MBS update released 30 April 2020

DVA Update:

Nil

#19238

#19234
#19904
#18864

#20148
#20147
#20495
#19786
#19622
#19635
#20008
#19907
#20041
#20530



Conditions added:

Description

5

\%

Diagnosis

Retinal dystrophy

Y

COVID-19 testing requested

COVID-19 test negative

COVID-19 prevention advice

COVID-19 isolation advice

Prescription, electronic

Prescription renewal via Telehealth

Referral viaTelehealth

Mental health care plan review

Telephone encounter

Telephone consultation

Telephone follow-up

Consultation via video conference
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MIMS Items:
Either added/amended
Alphamox Capsules 250mg

Alunbrig Initiation pack, Tablets 30mg, 90mg & 180mg

Amiloxyn Capsules 250mg

Biaxsig Tablets 150mg & 300mg
Cilamox Capsules 250mg

Cizinate Tablets

Diacomit Capsules 250mg & 500mg

Diacomit Powder for oral suspension 250mg & 500mg

Ensure Powder
Ensure TwoCal HN Oral liquid
Eylea Intravitreal injection 4mg

Fasenra Solution for injection (Pen) 30mg/ml

Hequinel Tablets 200mg
Jevity Promote Tube feed

Kuvan Powder for oral solution 500mg
Lucentis Intravitreal injection 1.65mg & 2.3mg
MabThera SC Solution for injection 1400mg

Maxamox Tablets 1000mg

Novalac Diarrhoea Infant Formula Powder

Plaquenil Tablets 200mg

Repatha Solution for injection (prefilled cartridge) 420mg
Repatha Solution for injection (prefilled pen) 140mg

Rinvoq Tablets 15mg
Roxar Tablets 150mg & 300mg
Roximycin Tablets 150mg & 300mg

Sublocade Modified release solution for injection 100mg & 300mg

Viread Tablets 300mg




